
.. •. GENERAL ASSOCIATION OF 
FORMER POLITICAL PRISONERS OF VIETNAMESE COMMUNIST 

Tong HQi Clju Til Nhan Chinh Tr~ CQng San Vi~t Nam 
P.o.BOX 1953. GARDEN GROVE. CA 92642 • TEL: 

POLITICAL PRISONERS REGISTRATION FORM 
Malt ghi ten Tu Nhan Chhih Tr. 

(Two Copies) 

IV. # _.........-'=="'._=-=~_~._~ .. 
VEWL. # _ ........................... ____ ~~ .. 
1-171: __ ._ y __ _ 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly inlerned .n re-educallon Camp In Vie I Nam. so that eligibility for Us. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established 

(Muc dich cua miiii nay 18 xac dmh nhJng ngtidi dii va dang b.i giam c;m rrong cac Tr,!i Cal Tao d Vier Nam d/,'du9C phap vao HOB Ky theo chuang trinh ra di co/ra' rtl.) 

A. GENERAL BIOGRAPHY: (Photo if available) 
Lyltch tong quat. kem anh neil co) 
1. Name (Family name, middle, first) : _____ N_G_U_Y .... E .. ~N_V_AN __ T_RAM __ .~~ ___________________ _ 

(Ho va len theo thu tl/ Viet Nam) 

2. Sex: DOB: ~&r ..lQ..../~4.2...j Place of Birth: 
(Phai) (Ngay sinh) (Ndi sinh) 

3. Last positiOn/Rank, Agency/Unit Chief commissioned officer of Binh -Din.-Fh~-----
(Chllc vwca" b~c. Cd quarVDdn v.; cu6i cung) 

B. ARREST 
(Giam giiJ) 

01 May 1975 
(Ngay ndi Irinh di{irVbi bit gid) >"; .....~-. ~~--

1. Date& Place of Arrest: ~ .. _.... ____ ~ .. : .,. 

2. Name. Location of Prisons or Re- education Camps: BAU LAB, XUYEN MOC 

(Ten. di(l diem cac tf~i giam) 06/12/81 
3. Date of release or still in camps: _ ... ~._~ ___ .. _._~ _____________ ................... _. _________ _ 

(Ngay d!l~c tha hay con bj giam) 

C. FAMILY STATUS: 
(Tinh tr~ng gia dinh) 
1. Married or single: _~~_~. ____ .. 

(Co' g;a dinh hay oQc than) 

'.: 4, 
Married 

~ 2. If married. pleae complete names of Spouse & Children ._~_~.~~~._ 
(Neil cd gia dinh. xin dien them ngt16i vQlch6'ng va cac con) 

TO THI CUNG (Wife) 
----.----~-------------

NGUYEN TUYET DUNG (daughter)08/30/75 

Address of family: ____ ~9]_.Ap .Biuh..lioa, xa Tan _ Lan.,-.-H.uyen Can DnQe .Tj nb Long An Vi etnam 
(Di!:! chi'gia dinh) 

D. APPLICANT: 
: • (Ngll6i dung don) 

1. Name: __ _ LE THI AN Occupation ....... __ u_n_e_m_p_1_o_y~e_d ______ . 
(Ho va ten) 

? Address and phone number: ~ ___ ~ __ .~ __ ............ ______ --'. __ ~ .. ...:.:.:::.::_=:=:..:..::...=:..::-=-. ....:C::::A.::...... __________ _ 
• (Dia chi 'va di~n thoa;) 
7~ • • 

3. Relationship with detainee: 
(Lien h~ va; tli nhiin cai t?o) 

4. Status in U.SA : 
(Tinh tr!:!ng cd In.i) 

Mother 

Permanent Resident XI 

5. Are you willing to sponsor the above detainee or released) 
ding. Ba co san sang dIlrig fa bao tfd cho ollong s~ kh6ng ?) 

Date: _~_Q2n.6/90. 
(Ngay. Ihang. niim) 

u.s Citizen 0 

Yes 0 No 0 

Signature of Applicant 
(Chi! ky cua ngL16i dtlng don) 

(Certificate of Release) 



•• ••. GENERAL ASSOCIATION OF 
PORMEH POLITICAL PIUSONERS OF VIETNAMESE COMMUNIST 

Tong HQi ctju Tu Nhan Chinh Tr~ C<}ng San Vi~t Nam 
P.O.BOX 1953, GARDEN GROVE. CA92642 • TEl: 

POLITICALPIUSONERS REGISTRATION FORM 
Milt. ghl (en Tu Nhan Chhlh Tr~ 

IV. # ._~ .!n:-: 9!l 2._. _, 
VEWL. # _______ _ 

1-171 : .... _ ..... Y N 

(Two Copies) 

The pUtJ)OlIlft of .his form is to idenlily JWtMJnS who are or Wfue fOlmell, tnle,ned in r.educahon CJI"tp in Vier Nam. so that eligibilily for US admission via Ihe Orderly 
Deparlure ProgrAm can 1M! c5Iah1ish"". 

(MUC diCI> CU. milo; n:oyili xac dmh nl>""9 ng,i.ii di va d""g bi giam elm Ilong cae T'~i Cai Tao rl Vi~1 Ham i'M'duQc ""';/1 V80 HOB /{y Iheo chi/dng "inl> ,It dl CO I,a' lif} 

A. GENERAL BIOGRAPHY: (Photo i' available) 
Ly '!ch tong quat. kem anh neiJ co J 

1. Name(Family name. middle. lirst): _ 
(Ho va lim Iheo Ihu 11/ Viel Nam J 

NGUYEN VAN TRAM 

2. Sex: .. M DOB: .· ___ Q!f.~(:L r.A§ j Place of Birlh: .. _ Gia D;i..nb YJet.nam. ___ .______ _ _____ _ 
(Pha;J (Ngay sinh' {Ndi sinh, 

3. Last positio..vRank, Agency/Unil_, ______ Chie£comrnissioned. O-ffiGer- of--Sinh--D-i-nh--------·--. 
(Chile vw'cap b~c. Cd quarllDdn v,; cud; cung) 

B. ARREST 
{Giam giiJ} 

01 May 1975 
1. Dale 8. Place of Arrest: 

(Ngay noi Irinll rli~rlltJi bil gil'l) #,-. 

2. Name, Location 01 Prisons or Re- education Camps: __ . ___ .-!3AU 
(Ten, diii diem cac Ifili giam) 06/12/81 

3. Date 0' release or still in camps: _ _ .. ____ . ____ ~ ___ . __ 
(Ngay dllt?e Iha hay con b! giam) 

C. FAMilY STATUS: 
(Tinh Ifling g/a oinh} 
1. Married or single: ._ 

Married 

{Cd gia dinh hay doc IMn} 
~ 2. If married, pleae complete names of Spouse 8. Children _ 

{Neil co gia dinh. xin dii!n lhem ngu6i vd'chong va cac con J 

--.~--~------ ~--.------.-~ 

.' 

TO THI CUNG (Wife) OS/24/52 

NGUYEN TUYET DUNG (daughter)08/30/~ 

Address of family: __ 
(Dill chi'gia d;;.,h} 

uo 9J .. Ap Binh..Hoa, xa Tan _ Lan , ... Huy.eo_Can.Iluoc.TinlLLong An Vietnam 

D. APPLICANT: 
! . {Ngli6j du'ng don} 

1. Name: 
LE THI AN 

(1-10 va len J 

? Address and phone number: __ 
• (Dla eh;'Vij olen ,hoaO .," . . 

Occupation Unemployed 
(Nghe' nglli~p) 

Westminster CA 

Mother 3. Relationship with detainee: 
{Lien h~ vOi lu nhan cal ,<!o} 

4. Status in U.SA. ; Permanent Residenl XI U.s. Citizen 0 
(Tinh IrfJng ctllni} 

5. Are you willing 10 sponsor the above detainee (if feleased) 
{Ong. Ba cd san sang dung ra bao In;l cliO dtlong s~ khOng ?J 

Dale: _ 02/26/90 
(Ngay. Iha·ng. nam) 

Yes D NoD 

Signature of Applicant . 
(ChiJ ky cua ngudi dUng odn} . 

(Certi'icate of Release) 



e· - . UNITED STA TE5 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
-.AnoN NfIJ MA TUIIAUZA TION SERVICE 

NOTICE OF APPAOVA[6F~ iMMtGf.lANl VISA PETITION 

IWIE Nfl) ADORESS 01' PETITlONEA 

NGUYEN, Luy 

Garden Grove, California 

CC: Victor Wu 

Garden Grove, California' 

NAME OF BENEFlCIAAY 

NGUYEN, Tram Van 

ClASSIFICATION >1 FUHO 

203 (a)(5) 
IMn; I"ETmON fLB) ~ '!! 01' N'f'f'I:NN. 

01' I'UITION 

10-17-88 01-20-89 

DATE: April 03, 1989 

r,. vila peUuon rot" iIIed hal ~ approved. ihe DeMtIciIII'y i.J( wnom :)U fIIIId hu been grven tn. eppropnate daAlTlCallOf'l. hO!a tne awrOVaJ 
gIVeI no auuranc:. IhIIl the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for vila iMu.nce, IdmiSIion to the United Stat.. Of adjustment 10 
lawful ptII'1NIn8nt rtIIident 1UIIus. WheCher the benefidaIy get. a YiN Is decided only when an apptication is made to a consular oliiaH; whether the 
bInefIciIIy Is Mrnined or Ildjultlltalusln lhe United StAll .. Is decided only When an IfJPIiCatlon Is made to an Immlgr_1on officer. 

1. rw YOUR fIEm10N TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN ~ME[)IATE RELATIVE Of A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN'FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok, Thailand . THIS COMPLETES AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PrnTIOH. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART Of THE DEPART"'ENT {."" STATE. WIlL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT 0ETT1NG A VISA. OUESTIONS ASOUl GETTING A VISA Sf'!C'!UiI BE MAIlE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 If YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CIT\ZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND.AN IAMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE ~TE OF Y(XIR NATUfW1Zi\1lC)N. If THE PETITION WAS IN BEHAlF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STU UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETI1NG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUA PETlTIOH FOR PREFERENCE CLASSlFlCATIONHAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
THiS COMPlETES AlL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SEfMCf. DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHeR COUNTRIES. VISAS--:--AHE---I-=-SSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPlOYEES OF THe UNITED STATES D£PARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WNTIHO LIST. THE UNITED STATES (X)NStJL 'Mll CONTACT l'He BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INStRUCTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE AOOAESSED TO THE ' 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

... 0 YOUR PET1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEFaARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESlOfNT. 
THE ENClOSED APPLICATION (fORM J.4I5) SHOUlD BE COMPt..ET£D AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PReVIOUSlY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPUCATION AND HAD IT AETURNED.IT SHOUlD BE RESUBMItTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICtARY WILl. BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPlICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PEl1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEFaARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIAAY MAY NOT N"PLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIl A VISA NUMBER IS AVAlLA8Lf. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MA" BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 

7, 0 0RIGINAt. DOCUMENTS SU8UfTTEO IN SUPPORT OF YOUA·PETlTIOH UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETlTIOH. Nf'( OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FOAM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 



t • 

PE.OPLE.' S Cf)(YflU77E.[ 01 lJON9 NAI 

N~: C8419D-7H 
SOCIAilS7 /?lPWJilC 01 VIE7 NAfi 

Indepl!.lldence.-1IUU!.dom-H.app~-1 

RilLAS[ DECISION lROfi R.E[DI.1CA7 ION CAflP 

-Acco~g Lo the lnA~ction No : 316177g dated 03-22-1977 ot 7he p~ ~; 

lnA~ction ot Joint fI~iAy ot I~o~ g Detenhe No : 07177LB dated 12-29-1977 

aiout the judgement to~ ~e to~ Ott-iCIVl.., -10~, and 90uVlJlJ1lJUli:. e.mpLo!l~ ot 

10~ 90vVl.lUllefli.. in. SouiJt· Viet Nam, uiw have 8..e.e.n conce.niA.aLi..n.g in. 17.£.eciucaLi.on camp. 

-Complying with Deci-1ion No : 

11 7hJ.A Deci-1ion i.A .i..-1-1U€. to~ 

lull name 

Initial 

Dale ot f..iAi.h 

Place. ot f..iAi.h 

~idence. 

N aLiona.li.;ty 

RR.Li...gion 

Rank,lunction 

Dale ot GA./UUJLaLi..on 

~i.dence. a/-iRA. ~e dai:..e. 

· · 
· · 
· · 
· · 
: 

· · 
· · 
· · 
· · 
· · 
· · 

N911ljEN VAN 7RAfl 

1946 

9ia cli.nh 

Bin.h. Loi, 7 hang niU, Vong 7 ~ 

WuUc: 

21 7he aioue plVl..hon have to p~M.mt i.JUh ~e ~t-ic.a1.e .to the loc.cd 

CJJJ.iJw/l.i.ty Q./.) -1oon Q./.) he a.rtA..i.vM home. 

3) 7he chiet ot Dong Nai police. depaJ'l.i:.nze.n.t will f/..e ~POnAJ..£1.e. to~ i.JUh 

deci-1ion. 

S7A7[ 01 CAlil0RNIA) SS 
COl1N71j 01 ORAN9[ ) • 

Su!CAi8..ed and -1WO~ to f/..eto~ me 
on tJU./., 9 th. day ot J..ui.y I 1988 

IlAI LON9 N9UljEN : N07 AR.1j PWJ/..IC 
fly commi.A-1i.on e.xp~ Dec 6,~1?a8 

;; , 

f' 

I deci.a.lz..e fJwl.. I am p~ot-ici.ent in. Vi..e.tnwn. 
and Eng.i...v.J1. and the aioue ~.la:L.ion .i..-1 < 

the !..eAt ot my knowhuige, a ~ and CO/l.lU?( 

~Lation. 

NH IflflI9RA7 iON Rf1[RRAL SERVICE 
10H·II,iJ'4! 17th S~ 

, .. ,-\, " ''';rJDfrJ i ___ CA 92706 , :.>7::1 F' 
~ 

f.,l:;S3 
" 



• 
July 9, 1988 

TO: ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAH 

BOX 58, At-tERICAN EMBASSY 

APO SAN FRANCISCO 96346-0001 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I, the undersigned, LE THI AN, a petitioner for family 

reunification fo~ the following relatives: 

1) NGUYEN VAN TRAM,born August 30,1946 (Ny son) 

2)TO THI CUNG, born May 24, 1952 (daughter-in-law) 

3) NGUYEN TUYET DUNG,BORN August 30,1975 (grand-daughter) 

All the necessary documents have been submitted to your office in 

behalf of myself regarding the above IV number. 

At this time, I am enclosing the release paper from the 

camp of my son, NGUYEN VAN TRAM. It would be greatly appreciated if 

you could take consideration on this file and please issue my relatives 

a Letter of introduction (L01) since my son, NGUYEN VAN TRA~t had been 

suffered himself in the re-education camp in Vietnam. 

As you understand, my son and his family just can not survive their 

life under the communist control since he had been working for the 

prior regime in Vietnam before 1975. 

I deeply wish for letter of introduction • issued to his 

family because this LOI would be a great help for them in order to 

expedite their exit permits. 

In addition, my address has been changed, pleas~ send Any 

response to "~ ••• ddtess as below: 

~,"I AN 

'~~OBOX 149 
\WESTIUNSTER" CA, 92684 , 

Thank you again for your assistance in this matter. 

I am waiting forward to hearing from you soon. 

Very truly yours, 

~~.~ 
LE TH1 AN 

PO BOX 149 
WESTM1NST$R, CA 92684 
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Springfield, VA 
( 

October 3, 1993 

Ref: IV'113949/H12-420/GOY 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
Families of Vietnamese 
Political Prisoners Association 

Dear Ms. Khuc: 

I am writting you for help to speed up the processing of the above case. 

My name is An Thi Le. I am now 72 years old. It has been almost 10 years now since 
I first filed the application form in July 20, 1984 with usee to bring my son to US 
thru ODP-HO. To date, after repeatedly making many attempts to contact ODP office 
in Bangkok, I have not received any news or correspondence concerning my son's case. 

My son, Nguyen Van Tram, and his family in Vietnam have gone thru all the necessary 
procedures and was classified as H12. He completed all the paper work and had twice 
interviewed by IRS representatives in Saigon. In December, 1990 he visited them 
again for a completed health exam. After that, he was told to wait for ODP with 
final approval and departure notification. This has never came. 

Time passed by with no news. Anxiously waiting, I subsequently contacted Mr. Rick 
Warner of Refugees Office in Washington DC in March 1990 and was told that there is 
a problem with INS. Since my son has immediate relatives (mother and daughter) in 
US, IRS needs to verify whether I and his daughter are US citizens. Since both of 
us are not US citizens at that time, I wrote a letter to ODP office in Bangkok to 
clarify the situation, but did not hear anything from them. 

Two weeks ago, I again contacted Mr Rick Warner and was told that the OPD office in 
Bangkok is now suspected that the original Re-Education cerficate submitted along 
with the application form was faked. However, neither my son nor I was advised of 
this problem. Assuming this is the cause of the delay, I immediately obtained the 
genuine Re-Ed certificate from my son. On 9/23/93, I sent a certified letter with 
the genuine Re-Ed certificate and faxed the same document to OPD office on the same 
day. 

Since your office represents the families of Vietnamese 
appeal to you for help. Anything you can do is greatly 
address and telephone above to contact me if necessary. 
data for your reference. Thank you for your help. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. An Thi Le 

political prisoners, I 
appreciated. Please use the 
Enclosed is the pertinent 



MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
Secret Police of 
Dong Nai Province 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

-----0-----

RE-EDUCATION CAMP RELEASE CERTIFICATE 

In accordance with document number C6063 kept at 
Records Department of Dong Nai province. 

MR. NGUYEN VAN TRAM, born in the year of 1946 
Place of Birth: at Can Gio, Gia Dinh 
Present Address: Binh Loi, Thang Tam, Vung Tau 

Surrenderred himself at Re-education Camp Center at 
camp # K47 (Bau Lam) in Dong Nai province. 

Accused of: Being a Chief Village of Pacification 
Cadres. 

Arrested Date: June 25, 1975 
Released Date: December 8, 1980 

Under home surveilance 6 months in accordance with 
decision number 084/40 - active date of December 8, 1980 by 
Chairman of Peoples' Commitee of Dong Nai province. 

This Re-education certified released statement is 
issued to submit with the exit visa document. 

Dong Nai dated December 28, 1991. 

Acting for Director of Secret Police of 
Dong Nai province. 

HEAD OF RECORDS DEPARTMENT. 
Supervisor room PA27 

signed Trieu Quang Hoa 

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation from the 
original document is true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 
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FAX COVER SHEET 

Number of pages (including cover page): _3=-__ 
To: 0 be 

kCAY\ ~, 15 I.,~ok 
be x: Q . 

From: At! 4 eft> Lu. "'1 Va........ 
Educational Media Division· 

National Geographic Society 

Phone #: (202) 7 7 ~ - 7 f'1....-)....../ 

Fax #: (202) 429-5770 

NOTE: This fax number is located in the Educational Media Division. 
The main fax number for National Geographic is (202) 775-6141: 



CERTIFIED LETTER 

Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
America Embassy of Bangkok, Thailand 
Box 58 

APO - AP 96546 

Dear Sirs: 

Springfield, V A 
Fax # 

September 23, 1993 

Ref.: IV 1139491H12-420/GOY 

According to Mr. Rick Warner of State Department-Refugees Office in 
Washington DC, your office has put the above case on hold until October 29, 
1993, pending Re-education Certificate request. 

To enable you to expedite this case, Mr. Nguyen Van Tram listed in the 
above case have asked me to forward the second genuine Re-Ed Certificate as 
requested. I am attaching the certificate with the period of incarceration and the 
reason, in the certified mail to your office. Mr. Nguyen Van Tram had indicated 
to me that he had also sent the identical certificate to your office in July. Both 
genuine certificates had been obtained directly from the branch of Ministry of 
Interior of Ho Chi Minh City. 

For your reference, my name is An Thi Le. I am the sponsor and mother 
of Nguyen van Tram listed in the above case. As soon as you received the 
requested document, please notify us of your decision whether this case is 
approved. 

If additional document is needed, please notify me using the above 
address. Thank you for your help. 

Sincerely yours, 

Mrs. An thi Le 
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NMIE MOADOAESS 01' PETITIOfER 

Nr.nYF.N. T.nv 

UNITED ST~TES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
..... TIOMNlDIllATUlWJZATIOMIIIMCI! 

Garden Grove, California 

CC: Victor Wu 

Garden Grove, California 

NAME OF 8ENEFlCINIY 

NGUYEN, Tram Van 

ClASSIFICATION )1 FILE NO. 

203(a)(5) 
DA 1'£ Il"£11TJOH FI..B) ~~%=IOYN.. 

10-17-88 01-20-89 

DATE: April 03. 1989 

The .. petiUon you tiled ..... been 1IPPf'O\I8d. The bel MIfIcitIry tor wt10m you flied hal been giWn the appropriaIe classification. Note the approval 
gIv. no ........ IhIit ... beneficialy .. automatically be tounc:I eligible tor vila iItuMce. adrniIIion to the United Stat .. or IIdjusIment 10 
IafuI pennwtent ItlIidInt ..... WheCher the beneficiary gIIS a vila .. cIIcIded only when an application ~ mede to • consutar officer; whether the 
bIneficiery .. adrniIIed or .:tjusts ..... In tt:e United StaleI is decided only when In application .. mede to an imm9ation officer. 

1. IX! YOUR II'Em1ON TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY MAN IJotMEOlATE RElATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEaffORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok, Thailand THIS COMPLeTES ALl AC1lOH BY THIS SERVICE ON 'THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSUlATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTUENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AHD GIVE INSTAUCTlONS 
ABOUTGETTlNG A \lISA. QUESllOHS AaOUT GeTT1NG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF lHE UNITED STATES ANO.AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTFY THIS OFfICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE ~TE OF YOUR NATUfWlZATlON. F THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SOH OR DMIGHTER. 
PLEASE AD\IISE W'HETHEA THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFOAMATIOH MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREfeRENCe a.ASSIFlCATI()tottiAS BEEN FORWARDeD TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
THlS COMPLETES ALl AC1lOH BY THE SEfMCE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTFIIES. VISAS--:--::-ARE-:-::::~ISSU::-:::-:::EO::-:-ON-:-L:-Y-B:-:-:Y 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENHlF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFlClARY'S TlJRN IS REACHED 
ON THE \lISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEACIARY AND GIVE INS1'RUCTIONS ABOUT GEmNG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. auESTlONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BeNEFICWW IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIOENT. 
THE ENClOSEO APPLICATION (II'OAM 1-415) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (F THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION ANOHAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMiTTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPl.lCATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEF1CIAAY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
8ENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PEJWANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARNENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAt.OOCUMENTS St.aIITTED IN SUPPORTOFYOUA·PETITlOH UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PeRMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. AHY OTHERS ARE BEING fETURNEDWITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 
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MIGRAnON AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
m2 ~ AYMJI. N. w .• wAIHIt«I'T'CN.. D. C. ZD:II 

(202) 659-6646/6647 

CDP-rJ NJ • ___ _ 
( If 1\.roIm) 

ORLlERLY DEPARlURE p~ ~) ARCHDIOCESE OF NEVV YONK 

902 bROASV/AY 8TH FLOOR 
AFF"lDi\VIT OF RELM'ICNSHIP ,hE;\!.l '{ORK, N!::W YORK 10010 

Your Name: Mn7Mrs~ ~E 7;th- fiN = 0:: 
~(~y) {M!C:Ble> (~ve.n) (worlt'i-) -------

* Your Mdress ~ '7 .J7rifB57 /!!lMoKLw -A2~~~- ---=-r--

• ~ Street cOllri1Y7ci t:y State zip 

Date of Birth: / -;.. /9£'0 Place of ~J1:~~¥e )'aY. I1;€I«~ 
rate of Entry to u.s. f- diS-- /'l7S- Fran (country or c:amp) :a>~E &,,<::: 
I-tj Alien Registration Ntm:::er is (If ~licab1e) /lc!4- CJ.5£'-,r:r-0 ' > 

Legal Status: Parolee Pe.manent Resident Alien ~ O.S. Citizen __ 

My Naturalizat.i.al Certificate Nlmt.er is (If Applicable) __ ....t.4~~~/It:;..!,.. ___ ----
I am fi.l.ing this Affidavit for the followin; relati'ves still in Vietnam to CtIDe to the United 
States, urrler the CHlERLY DEPARIURE ~ (CDP). I incl1..rle a copy of my _I-94 (1::oth sides) 
_ I -151 (PelJnanent Jesident Alien Card), 

- [ 

I SVJea.r that the :L'"lformation in this stata:rent is true to t.'i-Je best of my 'k::'vwledg'e, a...,c 
1.JI'lderstand that any false stat.enent could j~ze my irrmigration status in the onited State~ 

~ ow.- ~ 
Your Sl.gnature 

tp before rr:e.. ;;:;US 
, , 19 (5 'f . 

... NGELO J, GUARINQ 
vier" Pwblit:;. S~a'~ 01 NOIt r", 

.J, 2~·!595935 Qual. i" Kinvl Co ~~:........r~~-:-f''-'''-~-::-:----:--I!'--=-'l~---
~ .... ,. f"f"' ..... ( \I·'~~ !O 1(" 

.. !my cr..ange of address s!x:mld be rep:Jrted inmediate1y to usa: National Office an::l t..'1e 
local usa: Diocesan Resettle:rent Office. 

t.'T5CC ro~ A (revised 12/83) 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

"-1,"''';;":';-

Springfield, VA 

october 3, 1993 

Ref: IVtl1J949/H12-420/GOY 

Families of Vietnamese 
Political Prisoners Association 

Dear Ms. Khuc: 

I am writting you for help to speed up the processing of the above case. 

My name is An Thi Le. I am now 72 years old. It has been almost 10 years now since 
I first filed the application form in July 20, 1984 with usee to bring my son to US 
thru ODP-HO. To date, after repeatedly making many attempts to contact ODP office 
in Bangkok, I have not received any news or correspondence concerning my son's case. 

My son, Nguyen Van Tram, and his family in Vietnam have.gone thru all the necessary 
procedures and was classified'as H12. He completed all the paper work and had twice 
interviewed by INS representatives in Saigon. In December, 1990 he visited·them 
again for a completed healt~ exam. After that, he was told to wait for ODP with 
final approval and departure 'notification. This has never came. 

Time passed by ~ith no news. Anxiously waiting, I subsequently contacted Mr. Rick 
Warner of Refugees Office in Washington DC in March 1990 and was told that there is 
a problem with INS. Since my son has immediate relatives (mother and daughter) in 
US, INS needs to verify whether I and his daughter are US citizens. Since both of 
us are not· US citizens at that. time, I wrote a letter to ODP office in Bangkok to 
clarify the situation, but did not hear anything from them. 

Two weeks ago, I again contacted Mr Rick Warner and was told that the OPD office in 
Bangkok is now 'suspected that the original Re-Education cerficate submitted along 
with the application form was faked. However, neither my son nor I was advised of 
this problem. Assuming this is the cause of the delay, I immediately 9btained the 
genuine Re-Ed certificate from my son. On 9/23/93, I s,ent a certified letter with 
the genuine Re-Ed Certificate and fa~ed the same document to OPD office on the same 
day. 

Since your office represents the families of Vietnamese political prisoners, I 
appeal to you for help. Anything you can do is greatly appreciated., Please use the 
address and telephone above to contact me if necessary. Enclosed is the pertinent 
data for your reference. Thank, you for your help. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. An Thi Le 
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I ~pringtield, V A . 

CERTIFIED LETTER 

Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
America Embassy of Bangkok, Thailand 
Box 58 

. APO- AP 96546 

Dear Sirs: 

Fax#· 

September 23, 1993 

Ref.: IV 1139491H12-420/GOY 

According to Mr. Rick Warner of State Department-Refugees Office in 
Washington DC, your office has put the above case on hold until October 29, 
1993, pending Re-education Certificate request. 

To enable you to expedite this case, Mr. Nguyen Van Tram listed in the 
above case have asked me to forward the second genuine Re-Ed Certificate as . 
requested. I am attaching the certificate with the period of incarceration and the 
reason, in the certified mail to your office. Mr. Nguyen Van Tram had indicated 
to me that he had also sent the identical certificate to your office in July. Both 
genuine certificates had been obtained directly from the branch of Ministry of 
Interior of Ho Chi Minh City. 

For your reference; my name is An Thi Le. I am the sponsor and mother 
of Nguyen van Tram listed in the above case. As soon as you received the 
requested document, ple~e notify us of your decision whether this case is 

. approved. 

H additional document is needed, please notify me using the above 
. address. Thank you for your help. 

Sincerely yours, 

Mrs. An thi Le 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
Secret Police of 
Dong Nai Province 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
, Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

-----0-----

RE-EDUCATION CAMP RELEASE CERTIFICATE 

In accordance with document number C6063 kept at 
Records Department of Dong Nai'province. 

MR. NGUYEN VAN TRAM, born in the year of 1946 
Place of Birth: 'at Can Gio, Gia Dinh 
Present Address: Binh Loi, Thang Tam, Vung Tau 

Surrend~rred himself at Re-education Camp Center ·at 
camp # K47 (Bau Lam) in Dong Nai proviJ?ce. 

Accused of: Being a Chief Village of Pacification 
Cadres. 

Arrested Date: June 25, 1975 
Released Date: December 8, 1980 

r 
Under home sQrveilance 6 months in accordance with 

decision number 084/4D - active date of qecember '8, 1980 by 
Chairman of lleoples I Commitee of DO,ng Nai province. 

This Re-education certified released ,statement is 
issued to submit with the exit visa documept. 

I 

Dong,Nai dated December 28, 1991. 

Acting for Director of Secret Police of 
Dong Nai province. 

HEAD OF RECORDS DEPARTMENT. 
Supervisor room PA27 

signed Trieu Quang Hoa 

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation from the 
original document is true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 
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twE Nfl) ADOAESS OF fI£1'1T1CINI!A 

NGUYEN, Luy 

UNITED STATES ~AATMErfr OF JUSTICE 
-..-lION_ MATlMAUZAlION teJIMCI 

• 

Garden Grove, California 

• • 
CC: Victor Wu 

Garden Grove, California 

NGUYEN, Tram Van 

10-11-88 01-20-89 

DATE: April 03, 1989 

'1'M .. pMition you flied hu been approved. '1'M beneflciely for whom you flied h .. been given the appropfiate dassfficatIon. Note the lPP'ovai 
ghIw no .....-.nee thIII the beneficiary will .utomaticaIIy be· tound etIgIbIe for .. Iauance, edmilSion to the United Stat.. Of edjllStment 10 
Iawfuf permanent I1I8ident ItIitUL Whether the beneftcIary gettI • ¥iN .. decided only when an application Is !TIede to • COI"I8UI.Ir officer; whether the 
bIneficIeIy .. admiUed or .......... "'In tt.. United states .. dec:ided only when an IIPI)IIcItlon .. made to an immigration officer. 

1. ~ YOUR mTrIOH TO CLASSIFY THE RNEFIC1AAY M AN IfoCMEl;)&ATE RELATIVE QIF A UNITED STATES OTIZEN HAS BeEN-FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok, Thailand . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THe UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART QIF THE DEPARTMENT QIF STATE. WU CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETT1NG A VISA. CUESTIONS ABOUT GeTT1NO A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITlZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND.AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BeNEFICIARY, 
NOTFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GNlNG THE Di'TE QIF YOUR NATURAIlZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF Of YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STU UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION WAY BE HElPfUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIFICATIONtiAS BEEN FORWAROED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
THiS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VI-SAS--AR-E-ISSU-E-D-ON-L-Y-B-Y 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPlOYEES QIF THE UNITED STATES DEPARntENTOF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNlTED STATES CONSUL Will CONTACT THE BENEFICIAAY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETT1NG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE Di'TE THE PEl1T1ON WAS FILED. OUESTlONS ABOUT GETT1NG A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PET1TIOH SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPlICATION (fORM 1-45) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 Di'YS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PRIMOUSl. Y SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPlICATION NfO~ IT RETURNED,IT SHOULD BE RESUBMitTEo WfTHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WU BE INFOAMED QIF THE DECISION MADE ON THEPENDtNG APPlICATION TO BECOME A LAWfUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETTTION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES NfO Will APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT AESIOeNT. THE 
BENEFICIARY WAY NOT APPlY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILA8LE. INFORWATION ABOUT 
VISA.NUM8ERS WAY BE OBTAINED FACIM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMeNT QIF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAt.DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR· PETITION UtWXX:)W'ANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. AN"f OTHERS APE. BEING AETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 
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CONFERENCE 
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, 
usa: Referen:::e Noo __ _ 

.. ,. 1 

.... - - - MIGRATION AN~ REFUGEE SERVICES CDP-IV No. 
(If KrJ::Mn) -----

m2~AYlNUl.N.W •• w~o.c.2DII 

(202) 659-6646/6647 

OKlERLY DEPARruRE PR:XiRAM (VIEINAM) 
j 

AFF'II:lAVIT OF REIATICNSHIP 

F.EFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE 
ARCHDIOCESE OF NEW YORK 
902 BROADWAY 8TH FLOOR 

NEW 'tORK, NEW YORK 10010 

~ 
Diocese of: 

Your Nan:e: ~S I:,e 7/h- ;!)d' Phone {}nte] 
IF""",, , '11\ IM~Y,;a (t;['veIi) (\ooIOrkT-) --------

* Your Address i8/2L;oKLW -/\%~y:-:-----
Niil&r' Street eountY/dty state zip 

eate of Birth: /-;: 19,2.0 Place of Birth:&O<! /dY Vi€ Z~ 
Date of Entxy tD u.s. f-.,;iS:- /'lZ.J· Frcm (countxy or ~) :a' &,y;cz=e(i &,<:: 
My Alien Registration Nl:Id::er is (U Applicahle) /Jr/.4-tJ.!6'-£So . > 

I.egal Status: Parolee Pel::nBnent ~ident Alien 0: u.s. Citizen __ 

My Naturalization Certificate Nuater. is (U Appllcable) __ ..l'.4....:.,L:6-::;/'t...:.-_· _____ _ 

I am filin::; this Affidavit for the follc::Min; relatives still in Vietnam to cc:me tl::) the United 
States, urxler the Clt<U£RL.Y JlE:PARl'ORE ~ (CDP). I incl1.Xle a copy of my _I-94 (OOth sides) 
_ I -151 (Pemanent Jesident Alien Card). 

I ~ that the infoz:matian in t.h.is statement is true to t.~ best of my kn:::Mledqe, a..xi 
UI'lderstan:l that any false statanent c:ould jeopardize my .inrnigration status in the United StateE 

~ CXN- ~ 
Your signature 

4NGELO .1. GUARINO 
.~I"J '~Iic. S!"II 0' N .. J'", 

.... H.t595935 Ollal. in KiJ1Vl eo ~....:::a..:::........+.~.:::...,.....,.......,......:;.....c...,;;....,.".--+----"",...........-=""",,"--
~"" r. ....... ' ... , .... " ~O. J(' 

.My ccmnission expires: ______ _ 

* Any change of address shOuld be rep:Jrted irrmediately to usa:: National Office and the 
local usa: Diocesan Reset:t.lf3T¥!l'1t Office. . 

usa: FORM A (revised 12/83) 



Springfield, VA 

October 3, 1993' 

Ref: IV,113949/H12-420/GOY 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
Families of Vietnamese 
Political Prisoners Association 

Dear Ms. Khu.c: 

I am writting you for help to speed up the processing of the above case. 

f 

My name is An Thi Le. I am now 72 years old. It has been almost 10 years now since 
I first filed the apJlication form in Ju.ly 20, 1984 with usee to bring my son to US 
thru ODP-HO. To date, 'after repeatedly ~aking many attempts to contact ODP office 
in Bangkok, I have not received any news or correspondence concerning my son's case. 

I 
My son, Nguyen Van Tram, and his family in Vietnam have gone thru all the necessary 
procedures and w~s classified as H1f. He completed all the paper work and had twice 
interviewed by INS representatives in Saigon. In December, 1990 he visited them 
again for a completed health'exam. After that, he was told to wait for ODP with 
final approval and departure notification. This has never came. 

Time passed by with no news. Anxiously waiting, I subsequently contacted Mr. Rick 
Warner of Refugees Office in Washington DC in March 1990 and was told that there is 
a problem with INS. Since my son has immediate relatives (mother and daughter) in 
US, INS needs to verify whether I and his daughter are US citizens. since both of 
us are not US citizens at that time, I wrote a letter to ODP office in Bangkok to 
clarify the situation',but did not hear anything from them. 

Two weeks ago, I again contacted Mr Rick Warner and was told that the OPD office in 
Bangkok is now suspected that the original Re-Education cerficate submitted along 
with the application form was faked. However, neither my son nor I was advised of 
this problem. Assuming this is the cause of the delay, I immediately obtained the 
genuine Re-Ed certificate from my son. On 9/23/93, I sent a certified letter with 
the genuine Re-Ed Certificate and faxed the same document to OPD office on the same 
day. 

Since your office represents the families of Vietnamese political prisoners, I 
appeal to you for help. Anything you can do is greatly appreciated. Please use the 
address and telephone above to contact me if necessary. Enclosed is the pertinent 
data for your reference. Thank you for your help. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. 'An Thi Le 
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CERTIFIED LEITER 

Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
America Embassy of Bangkok, Thailand 
Box 58 

, APO- AP 96546 

Dear Sirs: 

Springfield, V A ............... 
Fax # I 

September 23, 1993 

Ref.; IV 113949/H12-420/GOY 

According to Mr. Rick Warner of State Department-Refugees Office in 
Washington DC, your office has put the above case on hold until October 29, 
1993, pending Re-education Certificate request. 

'To enable you to expedite th,is case, Mr. Nguyen Van Tram listed in the 
above case have asked me to forward the second genuine Re-Ed Certificate as ' 
requested. I am attaching the certificate with the perio,d of incarceration and the 
reason, in the certified mail to your office. Mr. Nguyen Van Tram had indicated 
to me that he had also sent the identic~l certificate to your office in July. Both 
genuine certificates had been obtained directly from the branch of Ministry of 

! 

Interior of Ho Chi Minh City. ,I 

For y.our reference, my n~me is An Thi Le. I am the sponsor and mother 
of Nguyen van Tram list~ in the above case. As soon as you received the 
requested document, please notify us of your decision whether this case is 
approved. 

H additional document is needed, please notify me using the above 
address. Thank you for your help. 

Sincere! y yours, 

Mrs. An thi Le 



MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
Secret Police of 
Dong Nai Province 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

-----0-----

RE-EDUCATION CAMP RELEASE CERTIFICATE 

In accordance with document nu~er C6063 kept at 
Records Department ~f Dong Nai province. " 

MR. NGUYEN VAN TRAM,' born in the year of 1946 
Place of Birth: at Can Gio, Gia Dinh 
Present Address: Binh Loi, Thang Tam, Vung Tau 

Surrenderred himself at Re-education Camp Center at 
camp # K47 (Bau Lam) in Dong Nai province. 

Accused of: Being a Chief Village of Pacification 
Cadres. 

Arrested Date: June 25, 1975 
Released Date: December 8, 1980 

Under home surveilance 6 months in accordance wi t"h 
decision number 084/4D - active date of December 8, "1980 by 
Chairman of peoples' Commitee of Qong Nai province. 

This Re-education certified released statement is 
issued to submit with the exit visa document. 

Dong Nai dated December 28, 1991. 
, 

Acting for Director df Secret Police of 
Dong Nai province. 

HEAD OF RECORDS DEPARTrENT. 
Supervisor room PA27 

t 
,signed Trieu Quang Hoa 

I hereby certify that the foregoing translation from the 
original documept is true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 
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• UNITED ST~TES DEPAATJIENT OF JUSTICE 
..aMTIOIN MDM1'YWJZATIOINII!R¥IC2 

T":T ",...L",_ ,.. • ... ,,_ 
'. " ...... ~ .. ! .... ~,.."" ',,;en1.C;:lf 

.1? o. =.~:-: 7i::.~~"3 . 
NOTICE OF APPROVi~i¥~1MfV{~ VISA PETITION 

• 

• 

M*E NID ADDAEIS OF I'ETIT1ONER 

NGUYEN, Luy 

Garden Grove, California 

CC: Victor Wu 

Gard'en Grove, California 

NGUYEN, Tram Van 

10-17-88 01-20-89 

DATE: April 03, 1989 

The .. petition you flied ..... been 1IPPRMId. The beneficiary for whom you flied hal been given the appropriate classification. Note the 1IPf)f'OV" 
.,.. no ......,. thIII ..... beneficiary will eutomaticlllly be brId eligible tor .. Iuuence. admIeeion to the United Stat .. or ~ 10 
lawful penMn8III ,....... ItIIIuS. WheIher ..... beneficIaIy veta e visa Is decided only when en application Is made to e consular offic:8r. whether the 
~ II Mmit&edor..,.. ..... 1n the Unbd -..11 decided only when 11'1 eppIIcdon II made 10 en imm9lllion officer. 

1. i YOUR III!m1ON TO C1.ASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY M AH IJ'MEOIATE RELAllVE OF A UNITED STATES CIT1ZEN HAS BEEN'FOAWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok, Thailand ; THIS COMPlETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETTT1ON. 
THI UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH 18 PART OF THE DEPAATUENT OF STATE. WI..1. CONTACT THE BENEFICWft AND GIVE INSTRUCnONS 
ABOUT GETT1NQ A VISA. QUESTIONS ABCIUTGETT1NQ A VI$A SHOULI) BE MADE TO THE UNITED STA TESCONSUL 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CtTIZI:N OF lHE UNrrED STATES AND.AH IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTFY THlSCIFflCe IMMEDIATELY. GMNG THE DATE OF YOUR NATURACIZATION. F THE PET1TION WM IN BEHALFOF' YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STU. UNMARRIED. THIS NORMATION MAY BE HE1I'FUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
F~' . 

3. 0 YOUR PET1TION FOR PREFeRENCe CLASSIFICATIONttAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATESc;oNSULATE AT _______ ~ 
THIS COMPlETES AU. ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERYa: DOeS NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSUlS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPAATMENH)F STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WNTINQ UST.·THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIlL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AHD OIVE INS1RUCTIONS ABOUT OETTlHG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDINO TO THE DATE THE PETITION WM fLED. QUESTIONS ABOUT 0E1TINCl A .VISA SHOULO BE ADDRESSED TO THE 

. UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PET1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICWIY IS IN THE UNrrED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE EHCl.OSEO APPlICATION (FOAM 1-485) SHOUl,D BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (F THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSlY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AHoHAD IT fETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMitTED WITHIN 3D DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE 8ENEFICWIY WIlL BE INFORMED QffTHE DeCISION MADE ON THE I'ENDINO APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
! 

6. 0 THE PEllTION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICWIY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIlL APPL'I TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVM..A8LE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA t:NI&RS MAY BE OBTMED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AFFAIRS, WASHINOTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIOINAt.DOCUMENTS SU8MITT1Sd IN SUPPORT OF YOUR.PE1T119N UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADEAPEflMAHENT PAAT OF THE 
PEllTION. ANY OTHERSNE 8EJNO AETUANED WITH THIS FORM.! . 

8. 0 REMARKS. I 



• 
• 

r-ffi-sr-AT-E-5-~"'" ~~.~ ~ ~ ,r!~4 *-........ . 
... ~ ":t MIGRAnON AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

usa: Refere.rx=e lb. __ _ 

CDP-!V lb • 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

",1 ~ A~ No W • • WAlHlNCl1OH. D. C. XlIII 

(202) 65~646/6647 

(If Koown)-----

F-cEFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE 
ORLlEJ:(LYIlEPARI'URE PR:GRAM (V!:E'INAM) ARCHDIOCESE OF NEW YORK 

902 BROADWAY 8TH FLOOR 
AFFIIlAVIT OF REJ::1d'ICNSHlP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 

Your Name: ~~S L.c 7#1- AN' :: a::: 
~ (ramuv) tM!&iie) (<![ven) (world_..,....-;' __ ~:=-·~ ____ _ 

* Your Jddress ~oKLW AZ y; 
~N\DEer' Street a;,untY/C!ty "State------zIp 

Date of Birth: . /-!- 19~o Place of Birth:&oe?U.Y 1//6-/!)(~ 
Date of Entry to U.S. ?- Pls:. /97.J· Fran (country or ~) :a' ~a &"e 
My Alien Registration NuJter ia (If At;:plicable) /l@-tJ.!C-~So .. > 

Legal. Status: Parolee ~ ~ident· Allen X o.s. Citizen __ 

My Naturalizat:ial ~te NulIter. is (If Appl.icable) 0;//1' " 
I am fi.l.in3' this Affidavit for the fo11owi.D;1 relatives still in Vietnam to cx:me to the United f 
States, under the CHlERLY IlEPARltJRE PK:GRAM (OOP). I inc:l\Xle a copy of rtr;l- I-94 (OOth sides) i 
_ I -151 (PeIma:nent les:ident Alien Card). . 1 

Your SJ.gnature 

My carm.ission expires: -------
* Any change of address should be retX'rted irmediate1y to usa::: National Office and the 

local usa: Diocesan Resettlenent Office. 

usa::: FOR-! A (revised 12/83) I 
i 
I 
i 
! 




